Variance and goodness-of-fit 
was examined by the R2. 

Results 

Sample description 

A total of 233 patients with T2D, a slight majority of which were male (52.9%) and 
Caucasian (51.7%) with an average age of 52.15 (± 10.34) years, were randomized into 
the INITIATE study. Two hundred and nine (209) of these subjects had treatment effect 
data and 197 of these completed the ITSQ and were included in these analyses. The 
average duration of diabetes diagnosis was 8.29 years (± 5.24), and mean baseline HbA1c 
was 9.71% (± 1.47%). 

Statistical findings